
UC Merced (6-13,3-7 CCAA) -vs- Stanislaus St. (2-13,0-11 CCAA)
01/24/26 at Fitzpatrick Arena, Turlock, CA

 
 

 
 
UC Merced 58

Stanislaus St. 66

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 121
Site: Fitzpatrick Arena, Turlock, CA
Referees: Nate Crawford, Enrique Arroyo, Dee Hernandez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 14 8 16 20 58
Stanislaus St. 12 24 15 15 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Lukito,Nicole * 38 8-13 3-3 1-1 4-12 16 3 2 1 2 0 20
44 Ramirez,Paloma * 24 5-10 3-6 1-4 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 0 14
02 Beltran,Jazzy * 35 1-9 0-2 6-7 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 1 8
30 Godfrey,Quinn * 23 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 2 1 0 2 3
20 Flores,Mariah * 22 1-11 1-6 0-0 2-5 7 4 1 2 1 0 3
00 Nagra,Sarina 29 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 4 3 1 1 4
08 LeBeau,Elise 19 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 3 3
24 Salzler,Kylie 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Rojo Valdez,Ixchel 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Boyd,Sydney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 8-23 12-18 15-28 43 15 11 15 4 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-3   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 4-9   44.44% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 3-9   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 19-58   32.8% 8-23   34.8% 12-18   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Tau,MilaSarai * 27 10-17 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 4 1 2 0 2 21
13 Premo,Alyssa * 33 8-12 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 17
23 Gardner,Eryn * 26 4-9 0-0 3-6 1-10 11 4 4 3 0 1 11
02 Garrett,Quinn * 37 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 4 7 1 0 2 3
21 Vangkham-Griffin,Amya * 28 1-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
04 Harris,Kalyn 22 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 5
25 Hukill,Karissa 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
22 Davis,Sara 22 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 3-14 7-13 8-26 34 16 23 13 1 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-5   40.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-2   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-2   50.00% 2-6   33.33%
Total 28-60   46.7% 3-14   21.4% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
09:37 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,QUINN
09:09 TURNOVER  by TAU,MILASARAI

TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 08:51
08:51 STEAL  by TAU,MILASARAI
08:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARIAH 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN

08:00 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARIAH(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
07:42 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN
GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA(in the paint) 07:22 2-4 H 2

07:04 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN
BLOCK  by LUKITO,NICOLE 07:04
REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
06:40 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI

GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA(in the paint) 06:22 4-6 H 2
05:59 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN

STEAL  by GODFREY,QUINN 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:38 6-6
ASSIST  by GODFREY,QUINN --

05:16 MISS 3PTR by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by GODFREY,QUINN(in the paint) 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
04:43 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PREMO,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
04:09 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN

-- REBOUND OFF by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
04:00 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE 03:37 8-8
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA --

03:21 MISS 3PTR by PREMO,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
03:03 SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI
03:03 SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN
03:03 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA

SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH 03:03
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN 03:03
SUB IN by NAGRA,SARINA 03:03
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE 03:03
MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,JAZZY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
02:33 MISS 3PTR by PREMO,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SARA
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 02:31



02:13 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KALYN
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,PALOMA --

02:01 FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 02:01 9-8 V 1
MISS FT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by NAGRA,SARINA --
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 01:58
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH 01:58
GOOD 3PTR by LUKITO,NICOLE 01:47 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by NAGRA,SARINA --

01:24 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PREMO,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARIAH 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN

00:51 FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN
00:51 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN

TURNOVER  by NAGRA,SARINA 00:48
00:48 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
00:48 SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI

SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH 00:48
SUB IN by GODFREY,QUINN 00:48

00:30 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI
REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,QUINN --
GOOD JUMPER by GODFREY,QUINN(in the paint) 00:18 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by NAGRA,SARINA --

00:04 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,QUINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,KALYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
SUB OUT by NAGRA,SARINA 10:00
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 10:00

09:44 14-15 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KALYN
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,SARA

TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 09:17
08:59 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SARA

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 08:59
SUB IN by ROJO VALDEZ,IXCHEL 08:59
MISS LAYUP by LEBEAU,ELISE(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,QUINN --
MISS LAYUP by GODFREY,QUINN(in the paint) 08:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GODFREY,QUINN 08:42

08:34 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KALYN
STEAL  by LEBEAU,ELISE 08:34
SUB OUT by ROJO VALDEZ,IXCHEL 08:24
SUB IN by NAGRA,SARINA 08:24

08:13 SUB OUT by PREMO,ALYSSA
08:13 SUB IN by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:13
MISS 3PTR by LEBEAU,ELISE 07:58
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,QUINN --
TURNOVER  by LEBEAU,ELISE 07:54
SUB OUT by LEBEAU,ELISE 07:54
SUB IN by BELTRAN,JAZZY 07:54

07:27 TURNOVER  by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
STEAL  by BELTRAN,JAZZY 07:27
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 07:27
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH 07:27
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:13



-- REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI
07:02 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAU,MILASARAI
06:47 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KALYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TAU,MILASARAI
06:44 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SARA
06:15 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN
05:56 SUB OUT by GARRETT,QUINN
05:56 SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA

SUB OUT by NAGRA,SARINA 05:56
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN 05:56
SUB IN by BOYD,SYDNEY 05:56
SUB IN by SALZLER,KYLIE 05:56
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SARA
FOUL  by LUKITO,NICOLE 05:34
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH 05:34
SUB IN by NAGRA,SARINA 05:34

05:34 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SARA
05:34 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint) 05:23 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by LUKITO,NICOLE --

05:10 MISS 3PTR by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
BLOCK  by LUKITO,NICOLE 05:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TAU,MILASARAI
05:05 16-21 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOYD,SYDNEY 05:05
05:05 MISS FT by TAU,MILASARAI

-- REBOUND OFF by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
SUB OUT by BOYD,SYDNEY 05:03
SUB OUT by SALZLER,KYLIE 05:03
SUB IN by GODFREY,QUINN 05:03
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 05:03

04:56 16-24 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
-- ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA

MISS 3PTR by NAGRA,SARINA 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:17 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,SARA

04:08 FOUL  by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
MISS FT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KALYN
04:00 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SARA

BLOCK  by NAGRA,SARINA 04:00
-- REBOUND OFF by HUKILL,KARISSA

03:56 16-28 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by HUKILL,KARISSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KALYN
03:14 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KALYN

STEAL  by NAGRA,SARINA 03:14
MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint) 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KALYN
03:02 SUB IN by GARRETT,QUINN
02:46 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,SARA
TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,JAZZY 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by TAU,MILASARAI
02:16 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HUKILL,KARISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAU,MILASARAI
TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,JAZZY 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by DAVIS,SARA
01:47 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SARA

REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY 01:27
REBOUND OFF by BELTRAN,JAZZY --
GOOD JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY 01:17 18-32 H 14

01:17 FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI
01:17 SUB OUT by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
01:17 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA
01:17 SUB IN by PREMO,ALYSSA
01:17 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by NAGRA,SARINA 01:17
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN 01:17
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 01:17
SUB IN by BOYD,SYDNEY 01:17
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE 01:17
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH 01:17
GOOD FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 01:17 19-32 H 13

01:17 SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA
01:17 SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN
00:59 19-34 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN
00:32 FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN

MISS FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 00:32 20-34 H 14

00:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:20 FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN

GOOD FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 00:19 21-34 H 13
GOOD FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 00:19 22-34 H 12

00:14 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,KALYN

FOUL  by BOYD,SYDNEY 00:14
00:14 SUB OUT by GARRETT,QUINN
00:14 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
00:14 SUB IN by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
00:14 SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA
00:14 MISS FT by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,JAZZY 00:11

00:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KALYN
00:10 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA
00:07 TURNOVER  by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY

MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by GARRETT,QUINN
10:00 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by BOYD,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LEBEAU,ELISE 10:00



SUB IN by NAGRA,SARINA 10:00
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 10:00

09:47 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 09:22
REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by LUKITO,NICOLE 09:17

09:17 STEAL  by GARDNER,ERYN
08:52 22-40 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 08:52
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH 08:52
SUB IN by GODFREY,QUINN 08:52

08:52 22-41 H 19 GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA(fastbreak) 08:45 25-41 H 16
ASSIST  by GODFREY,QUINN --

08:14 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PREMO,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by GODFREY,QUINN(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI
07:45 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by GODFREY,QUINN(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
07:01 25-45 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
TURNOVER  by NAGRA,SARINA 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by PREMO,ALYSSA
06:12 MISS JUMPER by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 06:10
SUB OUT by NAGRA,SARINA 06:10
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN 06:10
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE 06:10
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH 06:10

06:10 25-46 H 21 GOOD FT by GARDNER,ERYN
06:10 25-47 H 22 GOOD FT by GARDNER,ERYN

GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:59 27-47 H 20
05:59 FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI

GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE 05:59 28-47 H 19
05:43 MISS JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
05:42 FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI

FOUL  by FLORES,MARIAH 05:27
TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARIAH 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI
05:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 05:27
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH 05:27
SUB IN by NAGRA,SARINA 05:27
SUB IN by SALZLER,KYLIE 05:27

05:00 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALZLER,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by LEBEAU,ELISE 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by GARRETT,QUINN
04:43 MISS 3PTR by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,PALOMA --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 04:22 31-47 H 16

04:01 MISS JUMPER by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --



MISS 3PTR by SALZLER,KYLIE 03:45
REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 03:37 34-47 H 13
ASSIST  by LUKITO,NICOLE --

03:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA
03:27 SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN

SUB OUT by LUKITO,NICOLE 03:27
SUB IN by GODFREY,QUINN 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
03:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA
03:22 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by SALZLER,KYLIE --
03:12 FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
GOOD 3PTR by SALZLER,KYLIE 03:06 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by NAGRA,SARINA --

02:48 TURNOVER  by PREMO,ALYSSA
STEAL  by GODFREY,QUINN 02:48
TURNOVER  by SALZLER,KYLIE 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA
02:42 SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI

SUB OUT by SALZLER,KYLIE 02:42
SUB IN by BELTRAN,JAZZY 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
02:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA
02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:27 MISS JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA(in the paint) 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI
01:56 TURNOVER  by TAU,MILASARAI

STEAL  by LEBEAU,ELISE 01:56
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,QUINN
01:39 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN
01:25 FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI
01:25 SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI
01:25 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by LEBEAU,ELISE 01:25
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH 01:25
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PREMO,ALYSSA
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 01:17
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 01:17
SUB IN by LUKITO,NICOLE 01:17

01:07 MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,QUINN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,JAZZY --

00:44 FOUL  by PREMO,ALYSSA
MISS FT by GODFREY,QUINN 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GODFREY,QUINN 00:44 38-49 H 11

00:20 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN

00:06 SUB OUT by GARRETT,QUINN
00:06 SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARIAH 00:02
REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by GARRETT,QUINN
09:40 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PREMO,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
08:56 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARIAH 08:37

08:37 BLOCK  by DAVIS,SARA
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH 08:34
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN 08:34
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE 08:34
SUB IN by SALZLER,KYLIE 08:34

08:15 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SARA
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SARA
FOUL  by LUKITO,NICOLE 08:01

07:46 38-56 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PREMO,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN

GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:39 40-56 H 16
07:31 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN
MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SALZLER,KYLIE 07:10
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 07:10

07:05 FOUL  by DAVIS,SARA
07:05 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KALYN
07:05 SUB IN by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY

MISS FT by LEBEAU,ELISE 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEBEAU,ELISE 07:05 41-58 H 17

07:00 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEBEAU,ELISE --
GOOD 3PTR by LUKITO,NICOLE 06:51 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by LEBEAU,ELISE --
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 06:23
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 06:23
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH 06:23

06:08 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,QUINN
STEAL  by LEBEAU,ELISE 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by LEBEAU,ELISE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:04 46-58 H 12

05:36 46-60 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN

05:10 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA
05:10 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
05:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN
05:10 SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PREMO,ALYSSA

FOUL  by LEBEAU,ELISE 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:46 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,JAZZY 04:24



REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY(in the paint) 04:10
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARIAH --
FOUL  by FLORES,MARIAH 04:05
TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARIAH 04:05

03:37 MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FLORES,MARIAH 03:37
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH 03:27 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by NAGRA,SARINA --

02:56 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
GOOD 3PTR by LUKITO,NICOLE 02:46 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by FLORES,MARIAH --

02:29 SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI
02:29 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by LEBEAU,ELISE 02:29
SUB IN by ROJO VALDEZ,IXCHEL 02:29

02:20 FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN
02:20 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN

MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN

01:47 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,KALYN(in the paint)
01:32 FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 01:32
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE 01:32
GOOD FT by NAGRA,SARINA 01:32 53-62 H 9
GOOD FT by NAGRA,SARINA 01:32 54-62 H 8

01:10 MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by ROJO VALDEZ,IXCHEL 01:02
REBOUND OFF by ROJO VALDEZ,IXCHEL --

00:58 FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58
SUB OUT by ROJO VALDEZ,IXCHEL 00:58
SUB IN by BELTRAN,JAZZY 00:58
TURNOVER  by NAGRA,SARINA 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by GARRETT,QUINN
00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 54-64 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN
00:27 FOUL  by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY

GOOD FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY(fastbreak) 00:27 55-64 H 9
GOOD FT by BELTRAN,JAZZY(fastbreak) 00:27 56-64 H 8
FOUL  by LUKITO,NICOLE 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by GARRETT,QUINN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by GARRETT,QUINN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
00:25 SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI
00:25 SUB OUT by VANGKHAM-GRIFFIN,AMY
00:25 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

MISS 3PTR by LEBEAU,ELISE 00:22
REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 00:17 58-65 H 7
FOUL  by FLORES,MARIAH 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by GARDNER,ERYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 MISS FT by GARDNER,ERYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16



MISS 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,QUINN

FOUL  by FLORES,MARIAH 00:04
00:04 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by GARDNER,ERYN(fastbreak)
00:04 MISS FT by GARDNER,ERYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH --


